Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/

9. Signature:

09/10/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

11888	NAME TARRE NAME AND TARK
To the Director of the U. S. Paten 103648	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BROOKINS PRODUCTIONS, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: BROOKINS ART, LLC
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership ★ Corporation- State: VIRGINIA Other	Street Address: 8902 Ginger Way Drive City: Richmond State: Virginia Country:United States Zip: 23229 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State: Virginia Country:United States Zip: 23229 Individual(s) Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State: Virginia If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration-number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Received Received St. 10 2012 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and filing pluggers)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,683,408 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter E. Broadbent, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Christian and Barton, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{}\$
Street Address: 909 East Main Street, Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Richmond	8. Payment Information:
State Virginia Zip:23219	C 200
Phone Number: 804-697-4109	09/11/2012 AMULLINS 00000011 2683408
Docket Number: 07952-001	Deposit Account Number 40.00 pp
Email Address:pbroadbent@cblaw.com	Authorized User Name

ET

Peter E. Broadbent, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing Nihmey & Runk, VA sheet, attachments, and document:

VA Name of Person Signing Nihmey & Runk, VA Name of Person Si Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Peter E. Broadbent, Jr

September 5, 2012

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BROOKINS PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Virginia corporation of 206 Sleepy Hollow Road, Richmond, VA 23229, has adopted, used and is using the mark PLUGGERS and has obtained a trademark registration of such mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. 2,683,408 for printed matter in International Class 16; and

WHEREAS, BROOKINS ART, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, with its address at 8902 Ginger Way Drive, Richmond, VA 23229 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BROOKINS PRODUCTIONS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said BROOKINS ART, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration.

Dated: May 1, 2010

BROOKINS PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Donald Gary Prookins, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 09/10/2012